



Name

Mini Filled Donut Assortment 48pcs/cs

Product description

MINI DONUTS WITH COCOA-HAZELNUT FILLING COCOA COATING AND HAZELNUT DECORATION, STRAWBERRY FILLING AND COATED PINK DECOR WHITE SPRINKLER OR FILLING CARAMEL AND COATED WHITE DECOR SPLIT MILK, deep-frozen

Ingredient list

	Percentage	Country
wheat flour	32.3%	DE, CZ, HU, FR, AT, DK, PL, SK, NL, BE, RO, EU, CA
vegetable oil	16.2%	
- palm	14.0%	MY, ID, MY, ID, PNG, PG, SB, MY, South-East Asia, South America, SB
- sunflower	1.7%	HU, UA, FR
- coconut	<1%	Asia, Africa
- rapeseed	<1%	DE, FR, GB, NL
water	16.1%	BE, FR, NL
sugar	15.2%	BE, EU, FR, MU, IT, RS, DE, HR, AT, NL, worldwide
glucose syrup	4.4%	EU, FR
strawberry puree	2.4%	ES
hazelnut	2.1%	TR
sweetened condensed skimmed milk (skimmed milk, sugar)	1.7%	EU
vegetable fat	1.4%	
- palm kernel	<1%	PG, SB, MY, South-East Asia, South America, SB
- coconut	<1%	PH, ID, SB, PG
vegetable fats (palm, palmpit, coconut in varying proportions)	1.3%	South-East Asia, South-America
emulsifier	<1%	
- E481	<1%	EU, AU, CH, ID, IS, KZ, LI, MD, MY, NO, RU, UA
- E472e	<1%	EU, AU, CH, ID, IS, KZ, LI, MD, MY, NO, RU, UA
- E471	<1%	EU, AU, CH, ID, IS, KZ, LI, MD, MY, NO, RU, UA, EU, RU, UA, RS, MD, AR, AU, GB
- E322	<1%	EU
- E322	<1%	EU, UA, RU, AR, IN, CN, UK, IT, DE, GB, NL
- E322	<1%	EU, GB, UA, AU, EU, UA, RU, AR
yeast	<1%	FR
mineral water	<1%	FR
defatted cocoa powder	<1%	AT, West-Africa, South-East Asia
salt	<1%	EU, NL
skimmed milk powder	<1%	AT, BE, DE, DK, FR, NL, SE, UK, FR, PT, ES, DK, BE, GB
cocoa butter	<1%	West-Africa
starch	<1%	
- modified maize starch	<1%	US, NL

gluten (wheat)	<1%	EU (27 countries)
raising agent	<1%	
- E500ii	<1%	EU, TR
- E450i	<1%	EU, TR
dextrose	<1%	DE, BE, EU (27 countries)
lactose (milk)	<1%	BE, DE, FR, EU (27 countries)
whole milk powder	<1%	EU, GB, NZ
cocoa mass	<1%	West-Africa
stabiliser	<1%	
- E412	<1%	IN
thickener	<1%	
- E1442	<1%	US, NL
whey powder (milk)	<1%	FR, FR, PT, ES
acidity regulator	<1%	
- E331	<1%	EU, RU, UA, BY
- E334	<1%	EU
- E330	<1%	World
natural flavouring	<1%	FR, UK, World
gelling agent	<1%	
- E407	<1%	EU, PH, ID, TZ, CL
flour treatment agent	<1%	
- E300	<1%	CN, DE, CN
natural flavour (vanilla)	<1%	World
red beet concentrate	<1%	DK
lemon juice	<1%	AR, IT
colour	<1%	
- E163	<1%	IT, TR
natural vanilla flavouring	<1%	MG
preservative	<1%	
- E202	<1%	DE

Ingredient declaration

WHEAT flour, vegetable oil (palm, sunflower, coconut, rapeseed), water, sugar, glucose syrup, strawberry puree, HAZELNUT, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK (skimmed MILK, sugar), vegetable fat (palm kernel, coconut), vegetable fats (palm, palmpit, coconut in varying proportions), emulsifier (E481, E472e, E471, E322, E322, E322), yeast, mineral water, defatted cocoa powder, salt, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa butter, starch (modified maize starch), GLUTEN (WHEAT), raising agent (E500ii, E450i), dextrose, lactose (MILK), whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, stabiliser (E412), thickener (E1442), whey powder (MILK), acidity regulator (E331, E334, E330), natural flavouring, gelling agent (E407), flour treatment agent (E300), natural flavour (vanilla), red beet concentrate, lemon juice, colour (E163), natural vanilla flavouring, preservative (E202)

E = By EU approved additive

Nutrition Facts

Nutrition Facts	
16 servings per container	
Serving size	3 Pieces (69g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	300
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 270mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 31g	11%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 3g	6%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.9mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Allergen information

1.0 Gluten	+
1.1 Wheat	+
2.0 Crustaceans	-
3.0 Egg	?
4.0 Fish	-
5.0 Peanuts	-
6.0 Soy	?
7.0 Milk	+
8.0 Nuts	+
8.1 Almonds	-
8.2 Hazelnuts	+
8.3 Walnuts	-
8.4 Cashews	-
8.5 Pecan nuts	-
8.6 Coco nuts	+
8.7 Pistachio nuts	-
8.8 Macadamia / Queensland nuts	-
9.0 Celery	-
10.0 Mustard	-
11.0 Sesame	-
12.0 Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 - E228)	-
13.0 Lupin	-
14.0 Molluscs	-
20.0 Lactose	+
+ = present, - = absent, ? = may contain	-

Suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No
Kosher	No

Microbiologic values

	Maximum level (kve/g)	Method
Total plate count	<100.000	ISO 4833-1
Enterobacteriaceae	<1000	NEN-EN-ISO 21528-2
Staphylococcus aureus	<100	ISO 6888-1
Salmonella	Absence in 25 gram	ISO 6579
Bacillus cereus	<1000	NEN-EN-ISO 7932
Escherichia coli	<100	ISO 16649-2
Listeria monocytogenes	<100 (BBD)	NEN-EN-ISO 11290-2
Moulds	<1000	ISO 7954

Organoleptical Properties

Fluffy dough, product specific taste, bright brown - golden brown in colour. Filling soft and in various flavors and colors. Decoration crispy or soft, various flavors and colors.

Chemical Properties

In accordance with legal provisions in the field of dioxins and mycotoxins. EU 2023/915.

Product Characteristics

Weight	23 g +/- 4 g
Diameter	55 mm +/- 2 mm
Height	26 mm +/- 2 mm

Shelf Life

This product can be hold for 18 months after production, if it's kept by a temperature of -18°C.

Preservability and consumer information:

Frozen product. Store at -18°C or colder. Thawing instruction: Take the product out of the packaging and thaw for 30 minutes at room temperature. After thawing product may be stored refrigerated for up to 72 hours or 24 hours at room temperature . Do not freeze again after thawing.

Packaging Information:

12 x 4 donuts packed in foil in a cardboard box (294 x 225 x 108 mm).

Cases/layer: 17

Layers/pallet : 17

Cases/pallet: 289

Net weight per case: 1100g

Gross weight per case: 1344g

GMO - status:

Does not contain any genetically modified ingredients and / or additives as described in regulation EG 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Authorized by: Heirweg 1, 6121 JP Born
(Netherlands)